Page 9-line 6 Delete "program authorized by this section" and insert 
"programs authorized under subsections (a) and (b) of 
this section".

Page 9-line 15 Delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"; delete "ten".

Page 9-line 16 Delete "million dollars ($10,000,000.00)" and insert 
"fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00)".

Page 10-line 2 Delete "program authorized by this section" and insert 
"programs authorized under subsections (a) and (b) of 
this section".

Page 10-line 8 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".

Page 10-line 9 Delete "program authorized by this section" and insert

[...]

under this subsection;"; in paragraph (b)(iii) created 
by that amendment, delete "required income thresholds 
and mandatory copayment obligations" and insert 
"mandating copayment obligations and limiting program 
awards to residents with an annual income of less than 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00)". 
DUNCAN 

5/15/2020 H 3rd Reading:Passed 57-2-1-0-0

ROLL CALL
Ayes:  Representative(s) Barlow, Blackburn, Blake, Brown, Burkhart, Burlingame, 
Clausen, Clem, Clifford, Connolly, Crank, Dayton-Selman, Duncan, Eklund, Eyre, 
Flitner, Freeman, Furphy, Gray, Greear, Haley, Hallinan, Harshman, Henderson,